
AmeriCorps in Washington

Information on the 2011 - 2012 program year current as of February 7, 2012

Washington Campus Compact

HOPE worldwide

Washington Campus Compact

Washington Campus Compact

Washington Campus Compact

Washington Campus Compact

Washington Campus Compact

Washington Campus Compact

The Opportunity Council

Washington Campus Compact

Washington Campus Compact

Kitsap Community Resources

Washington Campus Compact

Girl Scouts of Western Washington

The College of New Jersey

Washington Campus Compact

Washington Campus Compact

Volunteers of America - Western Washington

Communities In Schools of Arizona

Sponsor Organization (if different)

WA - Grays Harbor College

HOPE worldwide Programs - Seattle

WA - Bellingham Technical College

WA - Northwest Indian College

WA - Western Washington University 

WA - Whatcom Community College

Washington Campus Compact
Students in Service

Retention Fixed Price

Washington Campus Compact
Opp Council Regional Plus

Washington Campus Compact VISTA Project

WA - UW Bothell

KCR/AmeriCorps

WA - Eastern Washington University 

Leaders in Service

Central Washington U.  WA 98926-7502

WA - Central Washington University 

WA - Everett Community College

Volunteers of America AmeriCorps VISTA Program

Communities In Schools Washington

Program Name

          13

           6

          11

           9

          36

           2

          35
N/A

N/A

       1,627
           8

          12

           5

          80

          19

          19

           1

          65

          13

          12

          13

Number of
Participants

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant
AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant
AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps National

Program Type

Aberdeen

Bellevue

Bellingham

Bellingham

Bellingham

Bellingham

Bellingham
Bellingham

Bellingham

Bellingham
Bellingham

Bellingham

Bothell

Bremerton

Cheney

DuPont

Ellensburg

Ellensburg

Everett

Everett

Federal Way

Primary City



AmeriCorps in Washington

Information on the 2011 - 2012 program year current as of February 7, 2012

The Corps Network

College Success Foundation

King County Library System

Points of Light Foundation

Washington Campus Compact

WA State Department of Ecology

WA State Employment Security Department

WA State Employment Security Department

Washington Campus Compact

Life Works

Washington Campus Compact

Washington Campus Compact

The Corps Network

Washington Campus Compact

Washington State Department of Veterans Affairs

Community Youth Services

WA State Employment Security Department

Pasco School District #1

Clallam County Family YMCA

Washington Campus Compact

Sponsor Organization (if different)

College Success Foundation

College and Career Advising Corps

Literacy*AmeriCorps-Seattle and King County

The C4 Group

WA - Saint Martins University

WA State Conservation Corps Program - Ecology

Washington Reading Corps

Washington Service Corps

WA - Clover Park Technical College

Cowlitz AmeriCorps Network

WA - Edmonds Community College

WA - Big Bend Community College

Skagit County Community Action Agency
Washington Conservation Corps - Ecology

WA - Evergreen State College

Vet Corps

AmeriCorps - Youth in Service

Washington Service Corps

RSC-AmeriCorps

North Olympic AmeriCorps

WA - Washington State University

Program Name

           2

          10

          25

          12

           1

         155

         260

         515

          13

          34

           6

           7

           4
         126

          31

          31

          24

          74

          21

          41

          36

Number of
Participants

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant (State)

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant (State)

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps VISTA
AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant (State)

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

Program Type

Issaquah

Issaquah

Issaquah

Issaquah

Lacey

Lacey

Lacey

Lacey

Lakewood

Longview

Lynnwood

Moses Lake

Mount Vernon
Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Pasco

Port Angeles

Pullman

Primary City



AmeriCorps in Washington

Information on the 2011 - 2012 program year current as of February 7, 2012

Washington State University

Admission Possible

Catholic Volunteer Network

Washington Campus Compact

Washington Campus Compact

Washington Campus Compact

Washington Campus Compact

The Corps Network

Teach For America

Student Conservation Association, Inc.

Notre Dame Mission Volunteers Program, Inc.

EarthCorps

Solid Ground

National Association for Public Interest Law d/b/a Equal Justice Works

Jumpstart for Young Children, Inc.

City Year, Inc.

Cerebral Palsy Research Foundation

Points of Light Foundation

Points of Light Foundation

Jumpstart for Young Children, Inc.

Sponsor Organization (if different)

2010 WSU Horizons AmeriCorps Planning Grant

College Access Now

QUEST

WA - University of Washington

WA - Seattle University

WA - Seattle Pacific University

WA - Antioch University Seattle

EarthCorps

Teach For America - Seattle-Tacoma

SCA Washington

Notre Dame AmeriCorps - Seattle

EarthCorps Corps Program

JustServe AmeriCorps

Northwest Justice Project 1

Jumpstart Seattle at Seattle University

City Year Seattle/King County-NATL

PROVAIL Operating Site

Seattle Works

United Way of King County

Jumpstart Seattle at University of Washington

Program Name

N/A

           4

           6

         108

          23

          80

          44

           8

          38

          14

          14

          22

          21

           1

          40

          55

           4

           3

           3

         115

Number of
Participants

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant (State)

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant (State)

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps National

Program Type

Pullman

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Primary City



AmeriCorps in Washington

Information on the 2011 - 2012 program year current as of February 7, 2012

Washington State Boys & Girls Clubs Association

City of Seattle - Mayor's Office

Solid Ground

Rotary First Harvest

International Rescue Committee Seattle

National Association of Community Health Centers, Inc.

National Association for Public Interest Law d/b/a Equal Justice Works

Washington Campus Compact

Washington Campus Compact

Washington Campus Compact

Washington Campus Compact

Washington Campus Compact

Educational Service District 101

Washington Campus Compact

Washington Campus Compact

National Association of Community Health Centers, Inc.

Washington Campus Compact

Yakima County Department of Human Services

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Beyond Our Walls

Cities of Service

The Church Council of Greater Seattle
Solid Ground - MLK VISTA Corps

Harvest Against Hunger

Refugee Support Network

Communities In Schools of Washington State
SeaMar Community Health Centers

Northwest Justice Project

WA - Gonzaga University

WA - Spokane Community College

WA - Spokane Falls Community College

WA - WSU - Spokane Student Affairs

WA - Whitworth University

Spokane Service Team

Spokane Neighborhood Action Partners
Volunteers of America/Spokane
WA - UW Tacoma

WA - Tacoma Community College

Yakima Valley Farm Workers Clinic

WA - Clark College

Human Services Council
Yakima County VISTA Program

Program Name

N/A

           2

           3
          17

          11

           6

           4
          20

           2

          13

          31

          13

          24

          20

         125

           6
           3

          28

           4

           8

          35

           9
          11

Number of
Participants

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps VISTA
AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps VISTA
AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps VISTA
AmeriCorps VISTA
AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps VISTA
AmeriCorps VISTA

Program Type

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle
Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle
Seattle 

Seattle 

Spokane

Spokane

Spokane

Spokane

Spokane

Spokane

Spokane
Spokane
Tacoma

Tacoma

Toppenish

Vancouver

Vancouver
Yakima

Primary City



AmeriCorps in Washington

Information on the 2011 - 2012 program year current as of February 7, 2012

       4,412TOTAL NUMBER OF AMERICORPS PARTICIPANTS

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Program Name Number of
Participants Program TypePrimary City

If there are programs with identical names in separate entries, they are different grants to the same organization.  If no members are shown,
either the grant is for planning or technical assistance, or enrollment data was not available at the time of printing.   

The city column refers to the location of the sponsor organization. AmeriCorps members may be serving in other locations than the city 
listed. 

Notes:


